NEUATION
iFUGE L400 NXT
PRODUCT USER MANUAL
cocccocc
1. ICCCOCCCCIOO 1
2. ICCEOOEO USE 1
3. SCMSOE 1
4. FEATURES 1

PRG:
• Press PRG button to select program from P01-P99.
• Each stored program used for direct operation.
• Different parameters of RPM/RCF, TIME, ACC/DCC can be set in each program.
• All the parameters saves automatically after blink of 5 times.
• RPM/RCF, TIME, ACC/DCC parameters value entered respectively.
• After entering each values it will blink for 5 tim es to indicate acceptance.
Quick Spin:
Press hold the quick spin button for immediate centrifugation of the samples up to
previous run RPM. Releasing the hold will stop of the rotor gradually.
Rotor:
Press rotor button to select rotors as listed below. The rotor numbers can be
changed by using+/- for increment or decrement of the rotor number.
EI
CAT. CODE Rotor No.
L400-NXT-31 31
L400-NXT-32 32
L400-NXT-33 33
L400-NXT-34 34
CAT. CODE Rotor No.
L400-NXT-51 51
L400-NXT-52 52
L400-NXT-53 53
L400-NXT-54 54
Swing Out Rotors
Max. Volume Max. RPM
32 x 6 ml 4500
24 x 15 ml 4500